Description Key Words Location Location 2

Blank record cards LLHG Property S4 grey box
Photo of Waddon Hill concert Activities S2 Box 12
Seniors Party in old village hall 1990 Activities S4

Village Activities 1878 — 1988 Activities S3 Box 6
Booklet, 'Rope, Twine & Net Making', Anthony Sanctuary, 1996 Book S3 Box 1
UPLODERS CHAPEL (copy from 'Loders Book') Chapel S3 Box 6
Uploders Chapel notes from exhibition in 1989 from 1883 Chapel FL

Bell ringing notice Church S3 Box 5
'The Tin Tabernacle' (St. Saviours, Dottery) Church S3 Box 5
1910 Valuations of Loders Properties, including Church Church S3 Box 2
CD of Loders Choir, 2007 Church S2 Box 12
CD of Loders Church Bells after refurbishment June 2004 Church S2 Box 12
Choir 1908 Church Entrance Wall
CHURCH Church S3 Box 2
Church Documents — and Loders PCC and Parish Boundaries Church S3 Box 7
Church Documents relating to Church Historical Research. See also BOX 2 Church S3 Box 7
Church Guidbooks (4) 1947 — 1992 Church S3 Box 2
Church Organ, 1905 Church S3 Box 2
Churchyard Memorial, 2 Documents, 1991 +photos + album of Listed Tombs Church S Box 11
Drawings (2 + 1 copy) of Loders church by Barry Wilson Church FL

Eggardon Westward Church CRS3

Gargoyles — Nick Balfour Church S3 Box 2
Harvest service sheet 8 Dep 1867 Church Box 2
Index book for Parochial Church Council Meetings Minute books - From church

March 2017 Church

Ink drawings of Loders by Mrs Gill c1959 Easter Seplechre in Loders Church Church Scttee Wall
Loders Baptism Records 1911 - 1991 Church CLS2 Box 10
Loders Baptism Records Mar 1846 - 1873 Church CLS2 Box 10
Loders Baptism Records Mar 1873 - 1911 Church CLS2 Box 10

Loders Baptism Records Mar 1873 - Dec 1991 Church



Loders Baptism Records March 1636 - 1813

Loders Baptism Records March 1813 — Mar 1846

Loders Burial Records 1866 - 1990

Loders Burial Records April 1636 — 1812

Loders Burial Records1813 - 1866

Loders Church — more information and research

Loders church architectural drawings, very old but no date.
Loders church memorial notes

Loders Church Supplementary report 10 Feb 1900

Loders churchyard map with unnumbered graves, 2006 (2 of)
Loders churchyard survey (spare),1997 (2 of)

Loders Marriages June 1636 — June 1837

Loders PCC

Memorial Inscriptions of Loders Church with CD copy + photos + album of
table tombs

Miscellaneous Documents re Loders Church, Muriel Randall
Montebourg Abbey research

NADFAS Church Recording , black & white, incomplete copy

Other Documents relating to Church Historical Research under 'A' in Box File 7

Parish Cemetery Monumental Inscriptions

Parish Notes by Rev O L Wilmott 1947-1982, 2 volumes
Photo of Loders Church, 1903

Photos of bell refurbishment and footpath walk, 2004 + CD
Photos of Churchyard Survey

Service for retirement of Rev Gregory Page-Turner 6/5/2001
St. Mary Magdalene, Loders, terrier and inventory

The Loders Cartulary

The New and Grand Family Bible 1872 Hutton

AGM 2000 From church March 2017

Deanery synod From church March 2017

Fabric report 2001 From church March 2017

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church

Church
Church
Church
Church

Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017

CLS2
CLS2
CLS2
CLS2
CLS2
S3
FL
S1

FL
FL
CLS2
S3

S2
S3
S3
S2

S3
S3
S2
S1
S2
S3
S2
S3
S3

Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 2

Box 10
Box 7

Box 11
Box 2
Box 2
Box 12

Box 2
Box 2
Box 12

Box 12
Box 2
Box 12
Box 2
Box 2



Faculty Rev A L Martin From church March 2017

Loders PCC folder June 2002

Parochial Church Council Meetings Minute book I 1872-1977
Parochial Church Council Meetings Minute book II 1964-1994
Quinqguennial inspection 1996

Tombs in churchard

Treasurers report 1999, 2001

Wells Conservation Centre Report - Nick Balfour costs plan
"The Parson Knows" - Rev Oliver Willmott + 3 of 1953 - 68
"The Vicar Calls"

“Yours Reverently” — Rev. Oliver Willmott, 5 of 1948-53
Parish Notes (Willmott) 1948-1982, conserved in box
Catalogue for Sale of Manor of Loders, 1916

Disc: Loders Court disc 1906-1962

Documents relating to the research for the Presentation, Chronology

List of documents in Henry Hoods possession.

Newspaper cuttings etc. re. Colville and LeBreton

Disc: Sale of Loders Manor - 1865

Disc:Loders Court

Documents re. Colvilles and LeBretons of Loders Court 1903-1963
Documents re. Nepeans

General info. re. Loders Court

LODERS COURT

Loders Court Estate particulars of sale 1914

Loders Court sale documents 1914 and 1916

Loders Estate Sales 1865 and 1916

Newspaper cuttings re. Deaths of Sir M.H. Nepean of Loders Court
Photos (2) of Sir Evan Nepean

The Manors of Loders & Uploders auction catalogue 1916
Transcript of Presentation: Loders Court 1903 - 1962

Kelly's Directory of Dorset 1911

Kelly's Directory of Dorset 1931

Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church - 2017
Church, Parish
Church, Parish
Church, Parish
Church, Parish
Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Dorset

Dorset

CRS5
CRS5
CRS5
S4
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S1
S3
S3
S3
S1
S1
S3
CRS4
CRS4

CLS2 copy
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3

Box 3

Box 3
Box 3

Box 3



Leaflet - Loders Gymkhana, 1937
Photocopied picture of Loders Fete
LODERS FETE

Loders fete & mounted gymkhana minute book, 1931-39
Notes on Loders Fete.

Photo Album — Fetes etc

Photos of village fete, 1997 and similar
Loders Village Hall building plans, 1992
Old village hall proposed extensions and improvements 1971
Village Hall Lottery success

LLHG AGM Minutes, 1st, 2nd 3rd

Start of LLHG

Data projector

Lap top

Leads various

LLHG rubber stamp

Presenter

Projector screen small

USB Voice recorder

LLHG — Notes from Machin talk, 1999
LLHG Talks, WW1, WW2, Royal Events

A Kingston Lacy Childhood reminiscences of Viola Banks
Askerswell in Dorset - Martin Evans 1991
Askerswell Marriages 1560 - 1812
Beaminster shops 1895

Bridport Rural District - occicial guide 1948
Dorset up along and down along

Enjoy and explore Dorset

Glossary - Dorset Dialect

North Poorton Burials 1863 - 1995
Photographs of Bridport 1900s

Powerstock a short history H S Poole 1979

Fete

Fete

Fete

Fete

Fete

Fete

Fete

Hall

Hall

Hall

LLHG

LLHG

LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Property
LLHG Talk
LLHG Talk
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

S3
S3
S3
S4
S3
S2
S2
FL
S2
Hall
S3
S3

S4

S3

S3

CLS2

CLS2

Box 5
Box 3
Box 6

Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Wall

Box 4
Box 4

Box 6
Box 1

LAl

LAl



Powerstock magazine Nov 1982

Quarries & Limekilns

Quarries and limekilns of the Bridport area - Museum

Recollections of Askerswell 1935 - 1965 Folly Cottage Rosemary Adams
(Seiger) Mar 1991

Some Dorset Churches DHCT 1960

"The Bridport Textile Industry', Richard Sims, 2007 (?)

The Bridport Trade - Celia Martin 2003

The Country Kitchen - John Vince

The development of the Bridport Rope, twine and net industry - Anthony
Sanctuary 1969

The Fight for Tyneham - 1969 + Sunday Express Feb 19 1995 article
The Rope, net and twine industry of Bridport - 2006 museum

The West country

West Milton the last thousand years T P Connor 2016

Askerswell Estate sale map 1926 + 1;2500 1961

Askerswell, Second Edition Western Division XXXVIII. 12. 1902, 1:2500 or
25.344 inches to mile

Bacon's Map Somerset, Dorset & Wiltshire 2 miles to 1 inch - no date
Bothenhampton map SY4691, SY 4791 1961

Dottery map 6" to 1 mile 1930

Loders + map 6" to 1 mile 1931 Dorset Sheet XXXVIII N E

Loders map 1:2500 or 25.344 inches to mile SY4893 , SY 4993 1961
Symondsbury map SY4493, SY4593 1960

M Randall - Photos VE Day, Grammar School

M Randall - Upton Farm rent etc

Mothers Union

Mothers'Union

Bridport news cutting - tar spraying 27 Apr 1928

DCMS record of Loders listed dwellings 1999

Development plans for Highacres

ECVs 2016 + all CDS (CHECK)

Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
map

map
map
map
map
map
map
map
MR
MR
MU
MU
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish

S3

S3

CRS4

Box 1

Box 1

Entrance Wall

S3

S2
S1
S4

Box 6
Box 6
Box 12



Eggardon View March 2013 — (Feb missing) December 2015
Eggardon View 1985 — 1990 Check

Eggardon View 1991 — 2000

Eggardon View 2001 — 2006

Eggardon View 2007 — 2009

Eggardon View 2010 — 2012

Eggardon View CD’s 2009 (March, April and June missing) — 2015
Loders Bridges

Loders enclosure map 1821

Loders ex-service men’s club members

Loders field map 1, 1846 survey

Loders field map 1, 1846 survey (in sections)

Loders field map 2, part of 1846 survey

Loders map, 1887, revised 1901 and Loders map, DCC Definitive Historic
Environment Record, 2006

Loders Parish Council minutes and notes 1989-91.

Loders Rights of Way map on board 1977/79 - on wall in Large Committee
Room.

Loders The Priory, the church and the manor guide book 3rd edition 1/-,
sixpence, tenpence

Loders Then and Now 1989, exhibition pictures and visitor record
Loders tithe map, 1846

LODERS VILLAGE

Loders Village Appraisal 1979

Loders Village Appraisal 1979 & 1992

Loders Village appraisal 1992

Loders Village Society — various documents

Map and list of Loders tenants during Le Breton period

Map of Loders shops, 1907 (now on wall in large Committee Room)
Map of Loders with conservation area and parish boundary
Newspaper cuttings and articles about Loders

Parish Council notes 1894-1998

Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish

Parish
Parish

Parish

Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish
Parish

S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5
S5

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
S3

LCTEE

S3
S2

FL

S3
CRS3
S3
CRS3
CRS3
S1
LCTEE
S1

S1
S4

Box 6

Box 2
Box 12

Box 6

Box 4

Wall



Parish Magazine 1934 & extract 1915 & 1916 Feb 89
Parish Notes, March 1979 — April 1985
Tithe Apportionments 1846

Uploders Inclosure Act 1821 sketch map extracs from the Loders award - John

Pitfield
1841 census of Loders
A History of Nantes and Wylde

Newspaper cutting of marriage between F. Smith and A. Samways, Dec. 1905

Parish registers held at Bridport Museum

Photos, Diamond Wedding of Mr. and Mrs. Read - July, 1938
Randall Collection

1851 Census index of Loders

1901 Census

Cox Epitaph from Kelly’s directory 1890

David Symes Memorabilia (for safe-keeping)

Disc Sale of Loders Manor - - 1876

History of Edwin Randall 1853-1931,

History of the Larder family

In Memorandum Cards from Marjorie Randall

Index of names appearing in 1851 census of parish of Loders.
John Hyde - Parish Profile

Letter from Mrs. Dawn Gould re. newspaper photos of 'Loders Faces'
List of Loders/Upperloders inhabitants from Dorset Directory 1851
List of names from '4'

Loders and Uploders residents 1939

Loders oral history recordings on 18 CDs + ? transcripts + 'Crown of the Year

CD

Loders Village Voices CDs volume 2 (side A x 3, side B x 3)

Loders Village Voices transcripts volume 1 x 6 and volume 2 x 4
Lodes Village Voices CDs volume 1 (side Ax 1, sideBx 1)
Memories of the Village of Loders — Thomas Brown, Policeman, 1905

Parish
Parish
Parish

Parish
People
People

People
People
People
People
People
people
People
People
People
People
People
People
People
People
People
People
People
People

People
People
People
People
People

S3
S5
S2

S3
S3

S3
S3
S3
S3

Box 5
S3
S3
S3
S4
S3
S2
S3

S3
S3
S3
S3

S2
S2
S2
S2
S3

Box 2
Box 12

Box 6
Box 5
Box 5

Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 9
Box 5

Box 2
Box 9
Box 3
Tray

Box 12
Box 5
Box 12
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5

Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 5



Millennium photographic project photos and slides, albums 1 — 4 + negatives,
CD’s etc

Philip Symes Collection —

Photo of Loders thrashing machine team

Photos of Doug Derby, Phil Symes and George Hide

Population: People & numbers from 1801. Place names in village, (eg Bishop's
Corner)

Randall Six Generations - pdfs

Symes' Medals, WW1,WW2

"Thatching', Geoff May (CD)

The Greenwood Somerset & Dorset Family History Society Feb, Nov 2015
The Loders Book — S.H.Brown

Village Voices, vols. 1 & 2 with tapes (1st Edition + draft copy, vol. 2, 2nd
edition, vol. 1 missing)

Wedding at the Old Mill

Will of Christine de Sticklane (later Stickland) 1268

Sir Molneux Hyde Nepean 1895 - Photo & article Bridport News May 2011
Orchards of Uploders

A Walk Through Long Loders, 2nd Edition

A Walk Through Long Loders, 1st Edition

Notes about Loders pubs

Travellers Rest and Nine Bottles

'Branch Lines of Dorset', Colin Maggs, 1996

'Dorset Railways Remembered', Leslie Oppitz, 1989

Railway, Uploders House, Families etc

The Prince's visit to the West Jul 1923 - programme

Bridport News, 1901, Queen Victoria, 1902, Coronation of Edward V11& George
Vi

Commemorative pottery 1937

Coronation Day — Muriel Randall

Coronation George V1

Coronation King George VI Queen Elizabeth May 12 1937

People
People
People
People

People
People
People
People
People
People

People
People
People
People Court
Property
Property
Property
Pubs
Pubs
Railway
Railway
Railway
Roay

Royal
Royal
Royal
Royal
Royal

S2
S3
S2
S2

S3

S3
S3

S3

S3
S3
S3

S3
S3
S3
S1
S4
S3
S3
S3

S3

S3
S3

Box 12
Box 9

Box 12
Box 12

Box 6

Box 9
Box 1

Box 4

Box 4
Box 1
Box 6

Box 5
Box 4
Box 4

Box 1
Box 1
Box 8

Box 1

Box 1
Box 1



Exhibition of Coronation robes 1937

Royal Silver Jubilee photos

Royal wedding Princess Elizabeth, Lt Philip Mountbatten Nov 1947
Copies of House Sale documents in Loders, Muriel Randall

Agreement to let school site - Lord Barnard and Mr Walter Bishop
and others

Agreement to let school site 29 Apr 1903 (erected about 1869) 1 shilling
rent/year

Askerswell Admission Register - 1923 (All transferred to Loders 9
Sep 1964)

Askerswell Admission Register -1868

Askerswell Admission Register 1914

Loders Admission Register AR 23 - 1936

Loders Admission Register AR 23 - 1982

Loders Log Book - 1893

Loders Log Book - 1909

Loders Log Book - 1913

Loders Log Book - 1921

Loders Log Book - 1933

Loders Log Book Night School - 1893

LODERS SCHOOL

Brownies pendant

Home Guard

Loders Scouts - March 2017 research

Scout Flag in bag

Scouts

Scouts 1941

Union flag in bag

drawings of Uploders Houses by Barry Wilson

Royal
Royal
Royal
Sales

School

School

School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School

School
School
Scouts
Scouts
Scouts
Scouts
Scouts
Scouts
Scouts
Uploders House

S3

AAR3

AAR1
AAR2
LAR2
LAR3

S3
FL
Entrance

FL
S3
Entrance
FL
S4

Box 1

Box 6

Box 6

Wall

Box 3
Wall



Slate engraved by mason who worked on Uploders Place, 1822 Snipe Nosed

Uploders House 1600-1977

notes and photo - Loders WI

Photo of Loders WI group about 1934-1941
WI

Men who died in Two World Wars. Research for Exhibition by Caroline Budden

& Chuck Willmott.

"The Home Front' poster

Gas mask - S6

HMS Ganges - Christmas greetings 1930

Lest We Forget - Loders Fallen - WWI WW?2 Others
Loders Roll of Honour Folder WWI - 2014

Roll of Honour, World War 1 copy with maps
Tribute painting by Marjorie Randall

'Wartime Memories in Loders', Muriel Randall, 2008
Wwi

WW1 and WW?2 victims,

WW1 German photos & documents (Randall)
WW1, transcripts from tapes

WW11, Victory Celebrations

WW?2 air raid siren and warning instructions

WWI & WWII cuttings, rations, bomb sites etc
Wartime Evacuees — Jessie Barrett

Archaeological fieldwork in Dorset 1956

Dorset County Record Office - list of publications for sale
Early Family History, Helen Doble

English Topography - Loders 1893

Flax, Hemp and their Growers, W. Dorset

From W. Dorset Historical Pageant

Handwritten by Pearl Symes - info. from Dorsetshire Directories, 1851 & 1927

Uploders Place
Uploders Place
WI
WI
WI

WwW
WwW
WwW
WW
WW
WW
WW
WwW
WwW
WwW
WwW
WwW
WW
WW
WW
WW
WW People

S1
S1
S3
S2
S3

S3
S3
S1

CRS3
CRS3
Entrance

S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
FL

S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3

S3

Box 5
Box 12
Box 6

Box 9
Box 5

Wall

Hall foyer
Box 1
Box 6
Box 9
Box 6
Box 1
Box 1

Box 1
Box 5
Box 5
Box 3
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5

Box 5



'Industry’, including flax and hemp

Inventory of Historical Monuments in Dorset.

Leaflet: 'A Town Trail - Anglo-Saxon Bridport'

Letter fro DOE re, Buildings of Special Architectural or Historical Interest
Newspaper article re. Flax and hemp crops -Bridport news, Feb. 2000
Notes from Mrs. Stewart re. Black Hut Corner

Photocopies from Dorsetshire Directories

Photocopies from Dorsetshire Directory, 1939

Photocopy of 'Loders - a Village in Dorset'

probate inventories - Foster of Loders, 1685; Barret of Loders, 1719
Questionnaire (executors of HRW Marsh)

sketches LLHG activities - for amusement only

1066 & All That — 4 A3 laminated sheets

2016 Edition of 'A Walk Through Long Loders' Master CD for reprints with Pat

Hughes

A Dorset Book of Folk Songs

A Village Design Statement for the Parish of Loders
Agricultural Returns 1918

Agricultural Returns 1918-1943

Bishops Farm diary 1925 milk records

Book — Royal Commission on Historical Monuments — West Dorset 1952
BOOKS, MAGAZINES, LLHG DOCS.

Bothenhampton

Bridport — “The Evolution of a Town” by Luke Over (2 of)
Bridport Area Local Plan June 1983

Copy from Hutchins History of Dorset - Loders

Copy of picture of West Bay from early days

Copy of the 1881 census

Cuttings from Bridport News

DCC Archaeological records for Loders 1999

DCC Reports on school + letters

Disc: Old maps before 1930s

S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
FL

CRS5
S3
S3
S4
S4
S2
CRS3
S3
S3
CRS3
S1
S3
S1
S3
S3
S3

S3

Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5

Box 4

Box 12

Box 4

Box 2

Box 2

Box 6

Box 3



Dorset County Council “Rural Life in Dorset 1500-1950"
Dorset Protestation Returns, 1641 — 2 (2 copies) , Randall
Enumeration Extract 1861

Family Bible George E Way 1802 (John Ellis), John Ellis medal for snooker 1937

Family history of John Axe

Farmer and Stock Breeder magazine February 1934

FARMING

Fires in Loders, Fuszard in 1786

Focus 1893' Askerswell Village Hall

From a Window

Hearth Tax Assessments, 1662 - 1664

History of William Brown and family, 1849 onwards,

Ink drawings of Loders by Mrs Gill 1959

Insurance claim Pump motor

Invoice from H. Legg to W. Crabb

LLHG Constitution & AGMs, 1989, '90, '91

LLHG photographs Vol. 1 and 2

Loder Tithing 1542

Loders Admission Register AR 23 - 1913

Loders churchyard Jun 1991

Loders Houses (Sale Notices)

Loders Log Book

Loders Minutes

Loders Poor House 1872,

Loders property maps, pictures etc. from exhibition “Then and Now"” 1989
Loders School Archives being digitised October 2018

Loders, view north from Boarsbarrow Hill, framed photograph approx. 1930 -

on wall in Large Committee Room.)

Lost Villages by Linda Viner

Mills

Miscellaneous 2

S1
S3
CRS3

S1

S3

S1

S3

S4

S3

CRS4

S3

S4
Entrance

S3
S3
S3
S3

LAR1

S3

S4
S1

LCTEE
CRS4
S3

S3

Box 6

Box 6
Box 5
Box 6

Tray
Wall

Box 5
Box 6

Box 6

Box 2
Box 4

Box 6
Box 6



Miscellaneous Photographs

Miscellaneous, incl. Orchards, Census and Industry
Newspaper Cuttings & articles about Loders

OS map of Bridport 1901

OS maps of Dorchester and Sherbourne 1811

Photo of Loders from Boarsbarrow Hill, date unknown.
photos of listed house renovations

pictures of fire at Bell Farm

Pink Folder

Reading and Thinking book IV

Red Folder

See Ann Marsh's index in Box

Survey of Old New Road, Uploders by Isaac Taylor, 1765
The Loders Book — A Village in a Dorset Valley (2 of )
Tithe Map 1846 (notes) — refer to map

Tudor Barn,

Uploders Bungalow

various Loders photos

Various photos of Loders dwellings by Nick Balfour + listing 1980
Yondover Documents

Yondover Farm sale map 1974

S3
S3
S3
S1
S1
S3
S4
S4
S3

S3
S3
S4
CRS3
S3
S4
S3
S4
S2
S2
S4

Box 6
Box 5
Box 6

Box 1

Box 1
Box 8

Box 3
Box 4

Box 6

Box 12
Box 12



